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SHEET NUMBER
5-6" 1143 1§2° 5-6" 9-0" 8'-8 1/2" 3-10" 52" 6-0" 60"
2232  26-8 1/2" 120" A = 2
61-0" OF 4 SHEETS
AREA SUMMARY o
LIVING AREA 1840.8 SF
GARAGE 4718.71 SF
FPORCHES 261.0 &F
TOTAL 2080.5 SF
MAIN FLOORPLAN | b~
SCALE: 1/4"=I'-0"




R3O0 ISULATION

FIBERILASS SHINGLES ON 15* FELT

PREEGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.
W/ HURICANE CLIPS AT EACH BEARING POINT
USE H» OR HD PT WITH (8) 1od's X | 112" OR
HIO WH (1&) 8d COMMONS

(2) 2% _STFP DOUBLE TOFP FPLATE

SEEILEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

( TOP OF PLATE J

- e STF FASCIA BOARD

s/8" oR 1/2" HIGH STRENGTH —————— =
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2x45PRUCE PRECUT STUDS @ 16" O.C.

w/ F3 BATT INSULATION

BRIK vENEER
OVE Vie" 0SB WalLL SHEATHING
g4 OMMON NAILS , 4" O.C. EDGES,
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TREATED COMPACTED

Qo

CLEAN FILL

g" ¢C. INTERIOR

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

©

2 X 4 STUD WALL W/ BRICK YENEER

NEW CUSTOM HOME FOR:

DEBORAH MCPHEE

CRAWFORD

ARLCHIIELD I URAL UESDIWLN
DESIGNER: BRIAN CRAWFORD
PHONE: (386) 755-8887

BRIAN S.

DATE:

CRECKED BY:

AREA SUMMARY

SHEET NUMBER

A-3

OF 4 SHEETS

LIVING AREA 1840.8 SF

GARAGE 478.7 SF
PORCHES 2el.0 SF
TOTAL 2080.5 SF

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/14"=]'-0"
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ELECTRICAL COUNT | SYMBOL

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

ALL RECEPTICALS IN ALL BEDROOMS
SHALL BE AFIC CIRCUITS

ceiling fan spotlights 2 2

F = e e e e e e - —————

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

T PH

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

can light 4

INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

[ LOCATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE

fluorescent fixture 5

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
i BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
electrical panel 1 ot BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

NEW CUSTOM HOME FOR

DEBORAH MCPHEE

meter 1 D] OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED

ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A
DISCONNECTING MEANS. CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE
an with light 2 EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB PANEL
f g SHALL HAVE 4-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR
SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.

DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
outlet 30 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

outlet 220v 4

Ilght 11 t TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP
DWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY
. CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN,
outlet gfi 13 e RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS
IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION & BRKR, SERVICE ENT.
smoke detector 4 © & ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DEPTH.
RISER DIA. SHALL INCLUDE WIRE SIZES/TYPE & EQUIPMENT
TYPE W/ RATINGS & LOADS.
switch 21 $ CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS
TO OWNER & 1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY.

-
I/

switch 3 way 6 ¢,

rRAWFEFMNRED
(386) 755—888

/
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SHEZT NUMBER

A-4

OF 4 SHEETS

Pl =

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA 1840.8 SF
GARAGE 478.7 SF
PORCHES 3e1.0 SF
TOTAL 2080.5 SF

ELECTRICAL PLAN P

SCALE: 1/14"s'-0O"




7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING &d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

(2) SIMPSON SPH4 w(6) - 1Dd-\ [ (2)2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

REVISIONS

SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superc:de scaled
dimensions. Refer all quetions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. far nisolution.

Do not proceed without clirification.

CONTINUOUS FRAAME
TO TOP PLATE ATy
BOTTOM CHORD Cof TRUSS

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS

2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC.
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST
TRUSS.

2X4 STUDS @16" OC.

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 119" STUD HEIGHT

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER, IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN

2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRO’ERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herew expressly reserves
its common law copyright: and property right in
these instruments of servie. This document is
not to be reproduced, alteed or copied in any
form or manner without firt the express written
permission and consent o' Mark Disosway.

?; é:; %'fé- ASE('&E'%L@%SLE CONNECTORS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF col .
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHYMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
"O.C ATTACI CARRGE HOGR BULK TQ SFUD PASIC AT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
\ SIMPSON SP4 @ 48" O.C. EACH BMIE OF DOOR OPENING WITH o™ 1 ha INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
SCREWS w/ 1° WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
BLE TOP PLATE { COUINTEREUINK, HORIZONEAL (AMEE BO T, CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOU (2) SIMPSON LST21 P TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR ’ < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d \
STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" )
w/ (8) -16d TO HEAER GN PER TABLE BELOW-: SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 484 289
AND (8) -16d TO SUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADES U.N.O e e | FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d S R R
SEE STRUCTURAL PLA "y 4" “OWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
DOORWIDTH | 3/8°x 4*LAG | sTAGGER | .131x ¢ 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
. . : : 950 820 g
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 8'- 10 2¢'ac. | soc. 5'vocC. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. ) - i 8-8d 8-8d
T R = — < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 11/2"
[ 11'-15 18"0.C. 4 oc. “roc. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
' " — (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED - : -8d,
ﬁuE%F? lﬁliiwgg iL%AIIttgg ) @ e 4> (3}) (EI)NRGOSWSS-I- %D ds@ (3‘,) (‘J;;CRE%VSST‘{IO%S@ 1618 16"0.C. 3"0.C. groc MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3', < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
W, w. -d,
i;gﬁpc?\bgg g:sbﬁ_m? e 12" 0.C. EACHBIDE A 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 b PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER i < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10100, 112 2904 117
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR : .
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN .
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 11/2 7-10d 1 1/2*
, OOR BUCK WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT > - - z
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON LTTI31 SRl CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO Gt =1 e 12-10d11/2" | 12-10d 1 1/2
S5 SHUD TABLE Wl (18) - 10d & OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
5/8" x 10" ANCHOR DLT BRACKET. BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
. < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ 4 UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING v
FULLY BLOCKED I * GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATICON DETAIL GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d ho el
8d COMMON NAILS FOUNDATION SEE T ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
51 QC.ROGE. 12° O FIELR SEE FOOTING DETAILS BEALEATS, ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, — e HaTa et 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NGTED APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES : 12" EMBEDMENT
A BTHICTURAL BLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 ] 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
TYPICAL G/ARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
P p— Lo con STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION STUD STRAP CONNECTOR® s
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH 716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 24 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. GRA\D E & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORGED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL - ey DL < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 510 -
AND COMPACTED FILL 48" OC WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH -10d
EOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS —— : — 3/4"BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
: By . ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 760 SP4 i "
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH 131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) e S Al ol SR VAT 5 6-10d, 112
O — WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" Q- 5 < 1240 < 1065 SPHA 10-10d.1 172"
e STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS .
74 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP SYP #2 1200 t:e < 865 <760 sPe i
4FROM GABLE END 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPHB 10-10d, 1 1/2"
; FASCIA < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
£ Y 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6
= ¥ < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
- FINISH GRADE (AN ! it 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 CS20 18-8d
BOTTOM i DROP 3 1/2" LSL || TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 < 1705 < 1705 cs16 26-8d
CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
g CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO LVL || MICROLAM | 1600 | 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T e e vy T
" 1 BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING
4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25 (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONF?, FOLANDAT:E%N I?SEARING beg’aéfgg, (iRANEEE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 12" AB
ONE STORY WALL SECTION TP CORE el VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", e i il ki b e e <o <2570 HD2A 258" BOLTS 55 A
) TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
SOALEBais il 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS " REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < Alls < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
NOT PRESENT ——————————_ | 1 TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE A N AT oM T s8es 0 FOIHIATION (<o) gl kil iy 5 bk
T LATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. LAN O A : < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
™ i @ THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. . = e ——
< < 220 z 1/2" AB
D F PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS TET . .
: A ) 1 BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL ] ‘ r END TRUSS DOUBLE 2x4 SSpF: TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL = 2325 S T rogr, AT
BRACE @ 48" OC. TOGETHER Wyy2.16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS.
4 MIN. LAP W/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP wi
e CS20 wi (4) - 14gd &(14) - 10d WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Aark Disosway,
2 -2X4 TOP PLATE PE No.53915, POB 868, lake City, FL
4 / INTERIOR CElLING AS 32056, 386-754-5419
' N FLOOR PLAN
.

N

(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TYHCAL GABLE END X-BRACING

DESIGN DATA

|

PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | hereb) certify that | have
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, and that the applicabl
B i e e Fel el ] WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 poronsof heplan, et :ozv;Ep;EZi_fgering
comply with section 2.1, florida buildi
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208B, gEigﬂﬂG{\?}fEﬁTj?ﬂbEEﬁNsDHg%Eg ?,gi? EEFEE Eﬁﬂg},ﬁgﬁﬁg‘;@gf e (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:; code residential 2004, to te best of my "
Rl Sl M el st il ALL STUDS 10 BE 24 —/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT Komiadge.
el cbeod Rl e R il SPF NALEDD TO ToP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This designs valid for ane
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. O 10 OM PLATES THUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRLISS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified locaton,
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
A ADDER AN BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION M s
LSA18 - 1S REGI P.E. 5315
2X4 LADDER BEAN CONTINUOUS FRAME TO
SESHLE - 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
o128 — L \ h 1/
SCALE: N.T.S. .
: 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 \ \) \ D ED
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. \ \\\}_}/ A
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 4} BUILDING CATEGORY = Il W% \ Q\j\! "\
AU
5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES ANERN o
gff;ﬁ_gl—\ﬁ?‘;ﬂ:ﬁ;ﬁ 'SJE(?DFE(?RALTF?LEP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
(6) 431 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS / & i e i 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
5A UN.O. . :
ggrzpssgguHcgrSﬁL F'EAN : TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
g:zmépss%wuggéﬁwguhi B INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD :
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /_ui; y Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) Stanley Cawford
t (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON - - . ]
cpeosiTe soE En MASONRY NOTES: e Constnction
il NAILS) ] oL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 [1es LQ;‘ 18'1 -11 :
x(z) o — JOCE TR CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY sl
et MIN. (SEE STRUCTURL PLAN) STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON g : :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 2 MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [19.9 255 [181 |-21.8 Debra lg{cPhee
. N ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4 Residince
@) SON LSTA21 BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTON DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 2 2181236 1185 | 204
2) SIMP SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIPPLEES |F REQUIRED IN WRITING.
v/ (8) 164 TO HEADER : == 5 [21.8|20.1[185 [-226 S
AND (8) -16d TO POST ACI530.1-02 Section pecific Requirements S TTRETE ] ' P
e ’;}ﬁﬁ‘gﬁﬁﬂ’éw (4) 131 x 33 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A | Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst C;r;eows ' : Columbia Couty, Florida
6X6 SYP #2 POST SIMPSON TOE NAILLED THRU SILL 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 f2) .
LSTA24 S —— INTO JACSK STUD U.N.O. 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 5x7 Garage Door _|195 | 229 Mark Disoswvay P.E.
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, Py R o T P.O. Boc 868
p IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running = : 2 Lake City Flaida 32056
POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column !
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 2" S e | oSN i block Phone: (386)754 - 5419
ESTAIS 1N ONE £DE 0 e T e === 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 239 - 4871
i X ¥ 5.5"%2.75"x11.5" —
b 'l ki 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap IATE:
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE S 2 ¥\?|;E:AL SsTRA X 2 M ) = s Al
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" . (SEE STRUJCTORAL PLAK) 2.4F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet meal lies completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ANCHOR BOLT '\\"' I e i embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
N o ¥ i Ab525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/fi2 or 304SS
1 1 |
ggn: Hw?ﬁfs’(: s 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
‘ moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 SP4 OR (23) H2.5A OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or
(2-ONE SIDE, 2-ON R FINALS DATE:
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN OTHER SIDE) géng P.T. ALL OPENYINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) :
\ BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN or 30488 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 1¥1May {08
SEE FOOTING DETAILS EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SS|LL UP TO 11-0" UN.O.
(1) X4 SPE ) Senl R TQ T D, 33E2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 1(0".0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) require engineering approval, 605086
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ 33E7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibilly for type | || >~ > 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) T
SGALE o' I'D" SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL HEADE:R STRAPING DETAIL nga!fé?ﬂ.‘i” ?;:;Ev:rxm joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF BER
% i .
SCALE. 1/2" = 1-0" Pl gs NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1

OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE:
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 6"XB" WA.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | PN
" CONCRETE SLAB
y (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ ;ngc ety 2
= SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL j
b=t b
= E #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT | 5 -
4 _GRADE S INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING - — | Je
4 | ' AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. =P =

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, (1) #5 CONTINUOUS ——— \ m‘h E:TEESBSA&TES WITH POLY TAPE

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

I

=1

7 Il il

LY I (-

DN AN N NN
NN AN

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

“

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT COMPAGTED EILL
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

TERMITE TREATED FILL,

=] i1
EACH LIFT COMPACTED b G-
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR I ! (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

1-8"
"X 10" POURED
EONCHETE STRIB FOOTING /F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 3.2
U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING ! E
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"= 10" |
] P St o e e e g i e e e L e e [ T e e e et . g e b k. e e o ) . e . . o A1 o i i o A i o B i
| | A
|
i | !
| 1 |
I i !
PORCH POST SEE | | F9 :
STRUCTURAL PLAN ! : |
|
NOTE: i i i
SEE STRUCTURAL — . i
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2 | |
PLAN FOR CAST IN | | '
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
. PLACE ANCHORS GARAGE DOOR : : E /F_S\
T ST (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ! . i ) S-2
HOUSE SLAB T = = SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS : ! 4" AFF |
Tt li " K| : | | :
— % : #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT P ! ! |
L et GRA & INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING T e :I;' ! ! |
=A 4 T AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C, : : |
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* E I Y . | | '
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = mp 18 S s e ! : |
'é 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i | |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 2 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, WITH POLY TAPE : : |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES SIS % i | !
WITH POLY TAPE TERMITE TREATED ! | :
COMPACTED FILL i i |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, : j @ :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ; s N W =177 117 S F (NN [ i Ot D S Sy S R ] B e i o S L R .
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS (2) #5 CONTINUOUS : : S-2 I '
GRADE 40 ] 1 :
] 1
20" X 10" POURED i bt e et S R e S e S e O R N e :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ! [ i i
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) | i ! :
| I
| ] F9 (e
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING o] 1
(F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING &2/ sone iz-1v ] il
. I 1
\S-2/ scALE: 112" = 1-0" 1l ol &
] 1
| A8
I ] | 1
I 1 | I
: : I 1
| 1
| : | : WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mak Disosway,
l I ! ! PE No.53915, POB 868, Lak: City, FL
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : : i i 32056, 386-754-5419
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : i ! :
| i i | DIMENSIONS:
B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ll : I | Stated dimensions supercedi scaled
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : | |‘ ﬁ;mringiﬂn& Reffg E“ quesliois to
_______________________ | I a isosway, P.E. for rescution.
SR E i ““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ‘: i :l Do not proceed without clarifsation.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | . COPYRIGHTS AND PR :
SLOPE PORCH i " OPERTY RIGHTS:
SLAB TO DRAIN R e e, HOUSE SLAB ! ! : 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ) ‘I Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby xpressly reserves
; D ! | ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : } its common law copyrights aid property right in
Ficmes: = —4 [ar : : : AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL | l these instruments of service.This document is
) [ /_ — [ e | POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ] gl e b oositl
& ¢ [ | £6 i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | permission and consent of Mrk Disosway,
= T f : | ! : CERTIFICATION: | hereby cutify that | have
WITH POLY TAPE e : [ I @ examined this plan, and that he applicable
= i I | i : : portions of the plan, relating t wind engineering
12 TERMITE TREATED | | | -0" AFF ; : S-2 comply with section R301.2.1 florida building
COMPACTED FILL : I1: 45 : ! ! cade residential 2004, to the sest of my
: B : ! | knowledge.
o ! | | LIMITATION: This design is wlid f
(1)#5 CONTINUOUS i I : : - | building, at specified Iocgtiignﬂl sl
1 |
i g i |
MARK DISOSVAY
g " ﬂ:_6\ i i P.E. 5291¢
l xR | S-2 I I
I I | | | !
(F5\ PORCH FOOTING L o 4" AFF : |
| ] | 1 |
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" LR @ I | l
U ¥ | 1 I
T S0 | I I
i o, | i i
. } : :
T 1 I |
L o T o e e S i e SR S e S S S b e D, : |
T | : &
: Il : 1 1 | : !
Ll | rmmmm e e e e e e e e e S S e e
TALL STEM WALL TABLE r ] | | L /F9 ]
- ; ‘ _ _ Lo ) ! . . - T S | - Stanley Crawford
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the ; . | " | - | [ : - : :
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the I I H ; i ‘4 AFF i ! ; ! ! Cons trucion
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall ! 11054 : : 1 | I | ) i i e b i e = =t * | ’
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C verlically or a horizontal bond " : | 1 Fg ! ! : :
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used I o i ¥ : : Fg ! 1
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. | i I | 8”2 LA s s s e ] LY L I P BN e :
] """"""_“‘_—______————‘--————---—-_-_____.,___-________L________JI 1 -
STEMWALL UNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORQEMENT : Idl : Debra McPhee
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL : i Residetoe
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES O.C. N . :
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 gm0 ot e e T e e Y e T T LT S A HE R O
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 Fg ADDRES:;:
Columbia County, Florida
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 Fg F5
47 43 88 96 9 9 96 %6 FOUNDATION PLAN Mark Disosway P.E.
y
27 2 = = s = = s i?n;\éﬁzs:gus: :)I-HOSTRUCTURAL SHEEE oas
TS Lake City, Flori
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITFECTURAL Phone: 3113’86 O;Iga S0
= — = 5 m T 38 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSI(ONS Fonef3(86) )26 4 - 5419
: 1 ax: 9-4871
T3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 G 16 32 48 32 64 80 " FRINTED LV¢E:
ay 11, 2006
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
DRAWN BY: (HECKED BY:
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
11/ May / 06
JOB NUMBER:
605085
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEE'S
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582 LB
8 /  UPLIFT
) - B B /—SEE PORCH POST
\ % ! x I x | | ' x | i x x i BETAIL (TYP.)
\, O 8 L0 (o7, | -7y
\\_\iQ = o SWS = a.s. swsl= 6.5 - L g g g ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
e B d’_"—_:- -L_—_—ﬂ-—ﬁ:___ ________________ Tf_""-'_-"-_]‘:lc 1l-'-: LI 1
;chli N :'-;‘I' i) 1 JC1
[} 3 ! im 1
\\ 8 QLG = /
A__CB o ‘/ \‘-_\\ - -~ % \JC:;‘:
D N I ~ »)
\\ . [ ~
\\ , A \
JCS. : 9' CLG | \ L.
: \ [
: \ ﬂ:ﬁ__ =t = H= =
: ey §' CLG
e i i (] v "
| A = ?
! \\_ 1
! \\ o = S =% o
b P b
. N Ll 1077 LB
b
S UPLIFT
1 X 715 LB
L o N Y ’Z UPLIFT | T ﬁ i
| - A | AW __ | || swszeqr y JE7TGE sws=45
— 10CLG sy e e g I
2) 2X12X8"|2,) 2K 2) 2X10X3',2J ;
. @ px12xspy 2 @ nK|  je7a
P )
I =
I ( at
’ i | P
| I |
; o A :
[ 4 —
! | . | / ;
" = 1 oy, =t
I? d i | USE H2.5A (533!E|Ib) FOR A }/TRIJSS TO WALL FRAME AND EOR‘,.H BEAM LY
,: - b CONNEC[TIONI{S UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE il I: ]
= i | -— (A i~ — Il
S| o <[l N < | > I
!I I~ 1 o f |
I LUl L35 ajl a p o =
| I O I ' i i & I
3 x i A o ’ 0] e
= N ™ <t T} © M~ 0 (o)) o I ol A |
, <l o< <| x| <] <| <K< <] M o A SF e e oY 2 g 9 | o= |
= < < < <t < < < < 9 m o oM m m B :
] i
2 - e
1 o
4 P - -
/’ Il ]
/ 7
SEE GARAGE POOR ) 2
HEADER ST e
DETAIL (TYP.) 8|lCLG| ~ |
| [ 8 CLG ’
y 10' CLG T—
// : WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
| PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
. - | 32056, 386-754-419
o i
~ ™ DIMENSIONS:
;i \\ N 'f[: Stated dimensiors supercede scaled
g . ! v [ dimensions. Refe all questions to
_ SyS8 = | % il s Mark Disosway, |.E. for resolution.
:‘E \\ ( 4)|2%4| SPF #ﬂg-runs | Do not proceed vithout clarification.
x \_ CTNT ftRED UNDER TRUSS JE?B I COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
g \\\ = ht.'iark Disosv\{ay. FE. hereby expressly reserves
2 I i its common law ights and ight i
i 2729 LB o (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUD 1507 LB i ERr thees Instrument of service: This dosiment ls
SR g UBLIFT CENTERED UNDER TRUSS /— UPLIFT JETC } UPLIFT not o be reprodused, altered or copied in any
——— fi ithout fi i
i e | M | , J  / Sl
== J GRG (ZPLY)L i~ e N L SR ECEUETTURINGS ~ T Tesssyrsscoeesig/l.J D2G(2-PLY) examined tis i, ang Ut v applcape.
I ME 3.0 Bws o el SWiE{=3.0' WS=3" nJ poﬁiolns o;:he pl.'ﬂl, relating to wind engineering
l ® comply with sectbn R301.2.1, florida buildi
C-l HG : i E C\{ : ;u; [ sg\/r D1 HL—; EudeFlr!;dsidential 5nn4, to the bestrofﬂmymh:lIng
r \ 10'CLG R i comill
s N JC3 1 JC3 = N = ! N JC1 E—g | 7 LIMITATION: Thi: design is valid for one
m JF 5 Ig 4 \1 3! I 1Y building, at speciled lacation.
HEADER STRAPING = '3 N N s T o B |
DETAIL (TYP.)| 11 F i N [ N v [SWS =455 MARK DISOSWAY
CA / E = JC1 PSS ‘1““‘:- eeeeeceeeeenws &J)I - JE3 ,\ P.E. 53915
2 o e (i ) s e — | F1GE
7/ BWS=4§ SWS|= 8.0°
/ T \—SEE/PORCH POST
ya | x I DETAIL (TYP.)
= ™
O O
=3 )
STRJCTURAL PLAN Stanky Crawford
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" Castruction
Debra McPhee
kesidence
STRICTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND
ADDRESS:
Columtia County, Florida
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS s
SN- SWS = 0.0' 1ST FLOOR EXTFERIOR WALL WITH
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) 7/16" O.S.B. WAL| | SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Mark Disosway P.E
8d COMMON NAlLS 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD (U.N.O.) SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS P.0. Box 83(:,38 o
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS ‘ 0.
) 2) 2X10X0',1J 1K re————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O. : :
SN-!  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD N 2ND FLOOR EXTTERIOR WALL WITH (‘ ) : 2 ( ) REQUIRED] ACTUAL Lake City, Florida 32056
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 7/16" O.S.B. WALL| SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED TRANSVERSE |36.5 690 Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
8d COMMON NAI|LS 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD (U.N.0.) NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL [ 31.2' 62.5' Fax: (336) 269 - 4871
_ DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SN-! ARENOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL = =
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS Bw | 1ST FLOOR INTEERIOR BEARING WALLS L SPAN OF HEADER izl ol
: B SRR a SEE DETAILS ONy SHEET S-1 May11, 2006
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER David Disoswy
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR INTEERIOR BEARING WALLS
SN-¢ LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, i ; SEE DETAILS ON\ SHEET S-1
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE FINALS DATL:
11/ May / G
JOBNUMBER:
505086
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRA
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING VING NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W.B. HOWLAND TRUSS
JOB #3422 3-3
OF 3 SHEETS
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